














































Notice of Electronic Service

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2015, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Redacted Answer of
Respondent Synergy Health plc, with:

D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2015, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Redacted
Answer of Respondent Synergy Health plc, upon:

Louis Fisher
Jones Day
lkfisher@jonesday.com
Respondent

Michael Fried
Jones Day
msfried@jonesday.com
Respondent

Tara Zurawski
Jones Day
tzurawski@jonesday.com
Respondent

Geoffrey Irwin
Jones Day
gsirwin@jonesday.com
Respondent

John Majoras
Jones Day
jmmajoras@jonesday.com
Respondent

Kerri Ruttenberg
Jones Day
kruttenberg@jonesday.com
Respondent

Paolo Morante
Mr.
DLA Piper LLP (US)
paolo.morante@dlapiper.com
Respondent

David Bamberger
Mr.
DLA Piper LLP (US)
david.bamberger@dlapiper.com



Respondent

Steven  Levitsky
Mr.
DLA Piper LLP (US)
steven.levitsky@dlapiper.com
Respondent

Laura  Kam
DLA Piper LLP (US)
laura.kam@dlapiper.com
Respondent

Julie Gryce
DLA Piper LLP (US)
julie.gryce@dlapiper.com
Respondent

Tara Reinhart
Federal Trade Commission
treinhart@ftc.gov
Complaint

Thomas H.  Brock
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint

I hereby certify that on June 22, 2015, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing Redacted
Answer of Respondent Synergy Health plc, upon:

Daniel K. Zach
Attorney
FTC
dzach@ftc.gov
Complaint

Michael Moiseyev
Attorney
FTC
mmoiseyev@ftc.gov
Complaint

Tara Reinhart
Attorney
FTC
treinhart@ftc.gov
Complaint

Peter Colwell
Attorney
FTC
pcolwell@ftc.gov
Complaint

Jonathan L. Kessler
Attorney
FTC
jkessler@ftc.gov



Complaint

Laura Kam
Attorney


